Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 2005)

TRADING HALT

At the request of SSY Group Limited (the "**Company**", together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 9:30 a.m. on Wednesday, 14 August 2024 pending the publication of an inside information announcement regarding the sales of one product of the Group.

On behalf of the Board **Chow Hing Yeung** *Executive Director and Company Secretary*

Hong Kong, 14 August 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Qu Jiguang, Mr. Su Xuejun, Mr. Meng Guo and Mr. Chow Hing Yeung as executive Directors, Mr. Liu Wenjun as non-executive Director, and Mr. Wang Yibing, Mr. Chow Kwok Wai and Mr. Jiang Guangce as independent non-executive Directors.